BOROUGH OF PALISADES PARK



AGENDA March 18, 2024

WORK SESSION 5:00 P.M.

MAYOR CHONG PAUL KIM WILL CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER:

STATEMENT:

This is a Work Session of the Mayor and Council, and notice was given as follows:

- 1. Notice was filed January 4, 2024 with the Record & Newark Star-Ledger, both official newspapers of the Borough.
- 2. Notice was posted on the Bulletin Board at the Borough Hall and the Borough website at https://mypalisadespark.com/
- 3. Copy is preserved in the Clerk's Office.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE & MOMENT OF SILENCE:

ROLL CALL:

Mayor Kim

Councilwoman Jang

Councilman Kim

Councilwoman Lee

Councilman Min

Councilman Vietri

Councilwoman Won-Yoon

Borough Attorney Allan Roth, Esq.

ADOPTION OF MINUTES:

Special Meeting of the Mayor and Council: February 13, 2024
Executive Session of the Mayor and Council: February 13, 2024
Work Session of the Mayor and Council: February 20, 2024
Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Council: February 26, 2024

DISCUSSION (ITEMS FOR CONSENT AGENDA)

RESOLUTION 2024-	Claims
RESOLUTION 2024-	Endorsement of CDBG Project Applications Submitted to the Bergen County
	Division of Community Development
RESOLUTION 2024-	Rejection of All Bids for Building Remediation
RESOLUTION 2024-	Appointment of South Bergen Municipal Joint Insurance Fund Commissioner and
	Alternate Commissioner
RESOLUTION 2024-	Adoption of Police Department Policies and Procedures
RESOLUTION 2024-	Acceptance of Resignation (RE: C. Alvarez)
RESOLUTION 2024-	Acceptance of Resignation (RE: I. Grala)
RESOLUTION 2024-	Acceptance of Resignation (RE: P. Albanese)

Authorization of Bingo License (RE: St. Michael's Church, #BL)
Acceptance of New Firefighter (RE: K. Guthrie)
Acceptance of New Firefighter (RE: M. Ghizzone)
Acceptance of New Firefighter (RE: J. Rivera)
Acceptance of New Firefighter (RE: J. Montoya)

OFF CONSENT AGENDA:

RESOLUTION 2024- Introduction of 2024 Municipal Budget

2ND READING/PUBLIC HEARING OF ORDINANCES:

ORDINANCE 2024-2 Amendment of Chapter 84 Entitled "Alcoholic Beverages" to Modify the

Permissible Hours for Sales, Delivery, and Service of Alcoholic Beverages Within

the Borough

*THIS ORDINANCE WILL BE CARRIED TO THE NEXT REGULAR MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL.

COUNCIL REPORTS:

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION:

ADJOURNMENT: